
Pos Race# Name Surname Gen Age Province Race Cat Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5

1 971 Jumar Du Plooy M 17 Free State JM Open 0:01:50 0:17:55 0:34:31 0:51:24 1:08:21

2 967 Franco Van Heerden M 17 Free State JM Open 0:01:51 0:17:56 0:35:31 0:53:31 1:10:08

3 961 Divan Diedericks M 18 Free State JM Open 0:01:50 0:18:28 0:36:04 0:53:34 1:11:28

4 960 Ty Botes M 18 North West JM Open 0:01:52 0:19:09 0:36:59 0:55:04 1:12:58

5 977 Michael John Badenhorst M 17 Free State JM Open 0:02:06 0:19:47 0:38:06 0:56:23 1:15:01

6 970 Theunis van der Linde M 17 North West JM Open 0:01:54 0:21:22 0:40:59 1:00:02 1:20:17

7 973 JA O'Reilly M 17 Free State JM Open 0:02:10 0:20:39 0:38:54 0:59:05 1:21:14

8 975 Christian Du Plessis M 17 Free State JM Open 0:02:08 0:20:56 0:40:34 1:00:35 1:22:59

9 963 Enrico Kennedy M 18 Free State JM Open 0:01:54 0:20:41 0:41:49 1:03:20 1:24:16

10 974 Hendrik Claassen M 17 Free State JM Open 0:02:09 0:20:53 0:43:09 1:03:48 1:25:52

11 979 Reuben Morkel M 17 Free State JM Open 0:02:11 0:20:58 0:43:11 1:05:07 1:27:39

12 962 Josef Botha M 18 North West JM Open 0:01:52 0:23:41 0:46:21 1:08:59 1:32:07

13 978 Armand Blom M 18 Free State JM Open 0:02:10 0:21:32 0:43:45 1:05:37 1:32:24

14 976 Christiaan de Wet M 18 Free State JM Open 0:02:11 0:24:31 0:48:33 1:12:41

15 968 Jaco van Antwerpen M 18 North West JM Open 0:02:10 0:26:14 0:51:33 1:18:24

16 972 Motheo Gaobepe M 18 North West JM Open 0:02:16 0:28:18 0:56:20 1:23:28

17 965 Rohan Van As M 18 Free State JM Open 0:02:00 0:21:47 0:49:00

18 966 Albertus Theunissen M 17 North West JM Open 0:02:08

19 964 Reon Grobler M 17 North West JM Open DNS

20 969 Ludwig Alexander Du Toit M 17 Free State JM Open DNS

Pos Race# Name Surname Gen Age Province

1 971 Jumar Du Plooy M 17 Free State

2 967 Franco Van Heerden M 17 Free State

3 961 Divan Diedericks M 18 Free State

4 977 Michael John Badenhorst M 17 Free State

5 973 JA O'Reilly M 17 Free State

6 975 Christian Du Plessis M 17 Free State

7 963 Enrico Kennedy M 18 Free State

8 974 Hendrik Claassen M 17 Free State

9 979 Reuben Morkel M 17 Free State

10 978 Armand Blom M 18 Free State

11 976 Christiaan de Wet M 18 Free State

12 965 Rohan Van As M 18 Free State

13 969 Ludwig Alexander Du Toit M 17 Free State

Pos Race# Name Surname Gen Age Province

1 960 Ty Botes M 18 North West

2 970 Theunis van der Linde M 17 North West

3 962 Josef Botha M 18 North West

4 968 Jaco van Antwerpen M 18 North West

5 972 Motheo Gaobepe M 18 North West

6 966 Albertus Theunissen M 17 North West

7 964 Reon Grobler M 17 North West

Pos Race# Name Surname Gen Age Province Race Cat Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4

1 921 Lian Louw M 16 North West YM Open 0:01:55 0:18:36 0:35:25 0:52:15

2 927 Alexander Fourie M 15 North West YM Open 0:02:02 0:18:47 0:36:29 0:54:02

3 928 Joshua Mostert M 15 Free State YM Open 0:01:56 0:18:59 0:36:36 0:54:32

4 930 Joshua van Rooyen M 15 Free State YM Open 0:02:02 0:19:01 0:36:39 0:54:49

5 925 Reuben Jonker M 16 North West YM Open 0:01:56 0:18:57 0:37:25 0:56:31

6 939 Philip Moodie M 15 North West YM Open 0:02:03 0:19:17 0:38:02 0:56:46

7 923 Janco Stemmet M 16 North West YM Open 0:02:02 0:19:45 0:38:45 0:57:25

8 920 Keanu Kennedy M 16 Free State YM Open 0:02:01 0:20:57 0:40:06 0:58:33

9 932 Kyle Meyer M 15 Free State YM Open 0:02:05 0:20:19 0:40:05 0:59:23

10 933 Elardus Erasmus M 16 North West YM Open 0:02:04 0:20:20 0:39:59 0:59:31

11 934 Frans-Johan Steynberg M 15 Free State YM Open 0:02:07 0:20:41 0:40:06 1:00:03

12 922 Johan Stefanus Olivier M 16 Free State YM Open 0:02:01 0:20:05 0:39:53 1:01:46

13 936 Rolfe Brecher M 15 Free State YM Open 0:02:06 0:21:27 0:42:48 1:03:40

14 924 Pedri Grobler M 16 Free State YM Open 0:01:59 0:21:47 0:43:02 1:04:32

15 940 Luanu Fourie M 16 Free State YM Open 0:02:09 0:21:55 0:44:06 1:08:04

16 929 Divan du Preez M 15 North West YM Open 0:02:08 0:23:20 0:49:06 1:12:02

17 935 De Wyk Pretorius M 16 North West YM Open 0:02:03 0:24:16 0:48:49 1:13:51

18 943 Mighan Smith M 16 North West YM Open 0:02:13 0:25:37 0:51:43 1:21:30

19 942 Bernard Oelofse M 16 Free State YM Open 0:02:17 0:26:58 0:55:51

20 941 Johan Muller M 16 North West YM Open 0:02:22 0:29:56 0:58:30

21 937 Tjoppie Malan M 15 North West YM Open 0:02:16 0:29:55 0:58:53

22 944 Adian Van Wyk M 16 Free State YM Open 0:02:23 0:31:51 1:03:25

23 926 Taiden De Carvalho M 16 Free State YM Open 0:02:30 0:33:58 1:10:56

24 931 Jason Gouws M 15 North West YM Open 0:02:05 0:21:36 1:13:15

25 938 Divan Myburgh M 15 Free State YM Open 0:02:25 0:26:50

26 945 Petrus van der Linde M 16 North West YM Open DNS

Pos Race# Name Surname Gen Age Province

1 928 Joshua Mostert M 15 Free State

2 930 Joshua van Rooyen M 15 Free State

3 920 Keanu Kennedy M 16 Free State

4 932 Kyle Meyer M 15 Free State
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5 934 Frans-Johan Steynberg M 15 Free State

6 922 Johan Stefanus Olivier M 16 Free State

7 936 Rolfe Brecher M 15 Free State

8 924 Pedri Grobler M 16 Free State

9 940 Luanu Fourie M 16 Free State

10 942 Bernard Oelofse M 16 Free State

11 944 Adian Van Wyk M 16 Free State

12 926 Taiden De Carvalho M 16 Free State

13 938 Divan Myburgh M 15 Free State

Pos Race# Name Surname Gen Age Province

1 921 Lian Louw M 16 North West

2 927 Alexander Fourie M 15 North West

3 925 Reuben Jonker M 16 North West

4 939 Philip Moodie M 15 North West

5 923 Janco Stemmet M 16 North West

6 933 Elardus Erasmus M 16 North West

7 929 Divan du Preez M 15 North West

8 935 De Wyk Pretorius M 16 North West

9 943 Mighan Smith M 16 North West

10 941 Johan Muller M 16 North West

11 937 Tjoppie Malan M 15 North West

12 931 Jason Gouws M 15 North West

13 945 Petrus van der Linde M 16 North West

Pos Race# Name Surname Gen Age Province Race Cat Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4

1 993 Morne Cotton M Free State YM 30-49 0:02:15 0:23:02 0:43:59 1:05:03

2 992 Rudi Steyn M North West YM 30-49 0:02:28 0:25:51 0:50:48 1:15:45

Pos Race# Name Surname Gen Age Province Race Cat Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4

1 993 Morne Cotton M Free State YM 30-49 0:02:15 0:23:02 0:43:59 1:05:03

Pos Race# Name Surname Gen Age Province Race Cat Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4

1 992 Rudi Steyn M North West YM 30-49 0:02:28 0:25:51 0:50:48 1:15:45

Pos Race# Name Surname Gen Age Province Race Cat Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4

1 980 Abigail van Schalkwyk F 17 North West JW Open 0:00:44 0:25:18 0:51:26 1:19:41

2 981 Ilne du Preez F 17 North West JW Open 0:00:50 0:29:06 0:58:52 1:30:10

Pos Race# Name Surname Gen Age Province Race Cat Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5

1 995 Carla Kotze F 19 Free State EW Open 0:02:10 0:22:47 0:42:12 1:02:57 1:23:19

2 996 Lizel Van Antwerpen F 19 North West EW Open 0:02:20 0:27:15 DNF

Pos Race# Name Surname Gen Province Race Cat Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap6

1 988 Johan Fourie de Villiers M Free State EM Open 0:01:51 0:16:05 0:30:27 0:45:00 0:59:56 1:14:43

2 989 Lukas Jacobs M North WestEM Open 0:01:59 0:19:17 0:37:45 0:56:03 1:14:29 1:33:22

3 986 Bart van Rooyen M Free State EM Open 0:01:55 0:19:05 0:37:35 0:56:28 1:15:55

4 991 Johann Visser M North WestEM Open 0:02:00 0:20:42 0:41:34 1:02:49 1:40:12

5 987 Francois Fraunstein M North WestEM Open 0:02:01 0:25:19 0:52:59 1:18:28

6 985 Anrich Barkhuizen M North WestEM Open 0:02:01 0:27:34 0:51:46 1:20:20

7 990 Jacobus van der Linde M North WestEM Open DNS

Pos Race# Name Surname Gen Province

1 988 Johan Fourie de Villiers M Free State

2 986 Bart van Rooyen M Free State

Pos Race# Name Surname Gen Province

1 989 Lukas Jacobs M North West

2 991 Johann Visser M North West

3 987 Francois Fraunstein M North West

4 985 Anrich Barkhuizen M North West

5 990 Jacobus van der Linde M North West
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